& Harry

HAPPY Industrial Corporation

HEAD OFFICE

TOKYO OFFICE

HAPPY
INDUSTRIAL
GmbH

5-9-16,Miyamachi, Yamagata-city 990, Japan
Phone: 0236-23-7111 AX: 0236-23-2654

2-9-5, Taito, Taite-Ku, Tokyo 110, Japan
Phone: 03-3834-0711 Telex: 265-5482
FAX: 03-3835-8917 Cable: HAPPYSEW TOKYO

Am Kummerling, 10-12

8501 Bodenheim am Rhein

German . '
Phone; 06135-8101 FAX. 0211-161630

— So6—36T

PVt WL

1995.01.17



1.U

CM4ABOZ

HaPPy FHANIE




Harry FRAME 1.1

# &R BRES CMaC27
Assy  EIt PARTS No. .PARTS NAMES NOTE / &=
1 - Beam (by mode!)
2 HMF02070 Amm
3  mMP02021  Support box right
3 HCM02220 Support box right (for 806,804type)
3  mEMF02041  Support box right, for jumbo hook
3 HCMO2200  Support box right, for jumbo hook (for 806,804typa)
4 uMFQZ2061  Cover right
4 HMF02310 Cover right {for 812-48)
5 MO4000B1  Cover plate for frame
6 HMF13150 Bracket for shaft cover
7 - Shaft cover laft (by model)
8 HMF13161 Shaft cover left () assy
8 HMF13271 Shaft cover support
10 SF530511  Magnet (B) for cover bracket
11 MPCO0010  N-coupling {15-15)

12 MPCO0020  N-coupling (20-20)

13 M0400062  Machine number plate

14 MPBO046Q0  Thrust washer

15 M0400020  Stud bolt

15 HCM00351 Hoisting boit pillar (for 812-48)
16 MO0400010 Hoisting bolt

16 MP201590 Hoisting boit {for §12-48)
17 HMFQQ180  Cover

18 M0400031 Block base

19  NA18000a  Nut (M18}

20 svis050a  Bolt (M18x50)

21 - - Frame (by model)

22 Mpz01240  Adjuster

23  NA200002  Nut (M20)

24 M0400071 "HAPPY" brand plate

25 - Upper shaft 1 (by model)
26 - Upper shaft 2 (by model)
27 - Upper shaft 3 (by modal)
28 mMFOO170 Duct E (812-48)

28 HMFQO0130 Duct A (806-48)

28  EMFO0150 Duct C (804-48)

29 HCMOO120 Duct A (812-48,504-48)
20 HEMFO0150 Duct C (B06-48)

30 HCMO0120  Duct A (812-48,806-48)
31 HCMOO120 Duct A (812-48)

32 - Lower shaft 1 (by model)
33 - Lower shaft 2 (by model)
34 - Lower shaft 3 (by modal)
35 M0402130  Uppor shaft grip

36 M0408811  Upper shaft 4 (812-48)
37 - Lower shaft 4 (by mode!)

EMF02341 Balancer (for 812-48)

[78]
w©



£.U

HMF4718

|

| ADLLE

HaPPY




Harpy TABLE 1

2.1

B EE 2858
Assy  EIt PARTS No.

PARTS NAMES

CMS13
NOTE / #3

1 -
2 -
3  M0430013
4  M0430020
4  HCM30410
§ HCM40450
5 HCM40470
5 HCM40700
& HCM40480
6 HCM40440
7  C0440561
8 HCM40491
g -
10 M0412241
11 M0410041
12 NAOSOO0OB
13 HCM34060
14 ¥pz01080
15 HCM34050
16 Na12000D
17 wWalz2000D
18 HCM33021
18 HCM330560
18 HCM33110
19 HCM33041
19  BCM33080
20 HCM33031
20 HCM33070
20 HCM33120
21 -
22  M0437016
22  M0437036
22 M0437056
22 MO04378B36
23 M0D437002
24  HCM32030
24 HCM32060
25  HCM32010
25 HCM32050
26 HCM32020

26 HCM32040
27  HCM320950

28 BCM32071
28 HCM32081
30 HCM3IZ21O01
31 EBCM32030

Table set {by modal)

X carriage cover (by model)

Stud for cover

Lid for table hole

Lid for table hole {for 812-48)

Hold arm D for Tubular frame (Y480}
Held arm F for Tubular frame (Y300,Y360)
Held arm F for Tubular frame {for 720-30)
Hold arm D reinforcement (Y480)
Hold arm F reinforcement (Y300,Y350)
positioning pin

Hold spring

Jig for positioning tubwular frame (by model)
Plastic ring

Stud

Nut (M5}

Table prop B

Knob bolt (M8}

Table prop A

Nut (M12)

Plain washer (M12)

Y carriage cover, front {Y480)

Y carriage cover, front (Y300}

Y carriage cover, front {Y360)
Thread cut cover (Y480)

Thread eut cover (Y300,Y360)

Y carriage cover, rear (Y480)

Y carriage cover, rear (Y300)

Y carriage cover, rear (Y360)

Frame ass'y (by model}

Clip (300mm)

Clip (250mm)

GClip (190mm)

Clip (170mm)

Knob screw

Table support C (Y430)

Table support F (¥300,Y360Q)

Table support A (Y430)

Table support E (Y300,Y360)

Table support B {¥480)

Table support Ot (¥300,Y360)

Table support | {for 720-30)

Table support G (for 720-30)

Table support H (for 720-30)

Table support J {for 720-30}

Table support G



Harpy TABLE 2

2.3

8 BE BLES CM5113
Assy E't PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / #35
1 SV05020A Hexagon head bolt (M5x20)
3  HCM34020  Bracket for table reinforcement
4  Na05000a  Nut (M5)
5 - Table reinforcement pipe 1 (by modal)
6 MPz014%0 HD-pipe, €m
6 MP201500 HD-pipe, 4m {for 804,806type)
7 MP201510 Connecting screw
8 M™MpP201520 Clamping ring
9 MP201460 Pump PB4625 .
9 MPZ01450 Pump PB2623 {for 804,806type)
10 MPZ01480  Folding crank
11 HCM34532  Cylinder cover
12 HCM34523 Holder
13 MP201470C  Cylinder
14 SS04004A  Set screw (Mdxd)
15 HCM34631 SpacerB
15  HCM34541  Spacer {for 812-48)
16 - Table reinforcement 1 (by model)
17 SC05015a  Cap scraw {M5x15)
18 WB0O5000A  Spring washer (M5)
19 WAOS000A  Plain washer (M5)
20  HCM34141 Connecting plate for reinforcement
21 - Table reinforcement 2 (by model)
22 wWAQ06000A  Plain washer (M6)
23  Ws06000A  Spring washer (M6}
24  NAOSQOOA  Nut (MB)
25 S8506035A Set screw {M6x35)
26 HCM34041  Support for table reinforcement
27 - Table reinforcement pipe 2 (by model)
28 EHCM34621  Table bracket B (for 812-48)
28 HCM34512  Table bracket
29 HCM34131  Support B for table reinforcement
30 sC06035a Cap screw (M6x35)
31 HCM34551 Guide
32 MPBOO630 Bushing (80B2030;
33 HCM34561 Guide shaft
34  HCM34570  Guide reinforcement
35 wWA100002  Plain washer (M10)
36 WB10000a  Spring washer (M10)
37 SC100202 Cap screw (M10x20)
38 HCM34541  Guide holder



J.U

CM4721

HaPPY SUIrruUml DUA LI |




Harpy SUPPORT BOX LEFT

3.1

£ BE I$ES CM4c27
Assy Eft PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / &=

1 M0402052  Spool pin

2 M0402371  Spool support

3 BCMO2132  Support box laft

3 HCM02211  Support box left (for 808,804type)
3 HCM02012  Support box left, for jumbo hook

3 ECMO2191  Support box left, for jumbo hook (for 808,804type)
4 HMFCO110 Thread cut actuation unit cover

§ HCMCO060  Motor cover (Y480)

5 HCM00181 Motor cover {Y300,Y360)

6 HMFOO120  Motor cover bracket

7  MP200020  Motor slide base

7  MPz0Q1530 Motor slide base (for 804type)

8 M0402220 Rubber sheet for motor

$ MP200010  Square washer

10 HMF02110  Motor pullsy

10  HCMO020350  Motor pulley {for 804type)

1 MPVO0400  Main drive belt

12 M0408150  Rubber cap (small}
13  HCMO2072  Cover left (Y480)
13 HCM0O2121  Cover left (812-48)
13 HCMOZ2163  Cover left (Y300,Y360)

14 HCMO2230  Drive shaft support
15  HCM(0z241 Drive shaft support cover A (Y480}
15 HCM0Q2251  Drive shaft support cover B (Y300,Y360)
16 MPROO35Q0 JO-ring (JO-52)

17 MPBECOS530 Bearing (6205LLU)

18 M0402141  Key for upper shaft

19  HMF02121  Drive shaft upper
20 0402150 Clamp {(uppar)
2t  HCM02041  Tension bracket (Y480)
21  HCM02151  Tension bracket (Y300,Y360)
22 Mpv00R020  idler pin
23 MPROO410  JO-ring (JO-35)
24 MPBOQ150 Bearing (6202LLL)
25 BCMO2060  Tension pullsy
26 EPMO0280  Drive motor with brake 8&P-0.75KW
26 EPMO0340  Drive motor 6P-0.75KW (for 806type)
26 EPMO0320 Drive motor 6P-0.4KW (for 804type)
27 M0402863  Drive shaft lower
28 M0402181  Allocation shaft key A
29 M0402810  Drive pulley spacer (D)
30  HMF02100  Drive pulley
31  MPB0O0SSC  U-Nut
32 HMFQ2090 Pointer
33 HCM02031  Idler brackat
34 MPVODO030 ldler pulley
35 M0402840  Washer for drive shalt
36 M0402620 Fange
37 M0402830 Timing pulley {D}
38 M0402800  Timing pullay spacer (D)
39 M0402820  Inner spacer {D)
40 MPV0O0310  Timing belt (Y480}
40 MPV(C0280 Timing belt (¥300,Y360)
41 M040229%  Adjusting disc



L*IU

CMAC2Z2

nCeAL DL

Hdl--d




HarPrpy HEAD BED

4.1

BOER  SD&ES CM5117
Assy EMt PARTS No. - PARTS NAMES NOTE .~ &%
1 HOM04030  Rotary hook shaft {Y480)
1 HCM04370 Rotary hook shaft (¥300,Y360)
2 8s05008A Set screw (M5x8)
3 HMF04060 Gear for rotary hook shait
4 MPBO0120  Plastic thrust washer (TW0815)
5 (CS404030 Bushing for rotary hook shatt
8 HCMO4012  Rotary hook base {Y430)
6 HCM04364 Rotary hook base {Y300,Y360)
7 HCM04020 Bed plate (for Y480type)
8 MpBC0150 Bearing (6202LLU)
9 MPR0OO410C  C-ring (C-35)
10 BCM0O4340 Bed stud B (Y480)
10 HCM04430  Bed stud C (¥300,Y380)
11 ECMC408C  Holder
12 C0404420  Fulerum shaft holder
13 C0440431  Fulcrum shaft for cap frame
14  HCM04422  Keeper cover
14 HCM04072  Keeper cover (for jumbo hook)
15 MPRO0420  E-ring (E-4)
16 HCM04160  Keaper shaft
17  HCM04150 Spring A
18  HCM04141  Shaft holder
19 HCM04131  Fuicrum block
20 HCM04411  Keeper
20 HCMO04111  Keeper (for jumbo hook)
21 WB03000D Spring washer (M3}
22 NaQ3000D  Nut (M3)
23 HCM04121 Fulgrum pin
24 MPRO0290 E-ring {E-3)
25 HCM04203 Kseper actuating plate A
26 HCM04230  Rotary hook retainer
27 HCMO4264  Thread cutling device ass'y
27 % 28 5S04006a  Set screw (M4x6)
27 * 29 C040424%  Knife drive shafl rotainer
27 % 30 HCMO4282  Rotary hook retainer base
27% < 31 HOMO4321 _ Fixed knie>
32  5C05010A"Cap screw (M5x10) ™,
274 33 HCM04271  Thread cutting base
27 % 34 HCM04301  Knife drive shaft
27 % 35 HCM04330C  Bobbin thread holder
27 % 36 HMF04140  Holder retainer -
27 % 37 ECM04291 Knife
38  ECM040851 Needle plate
39 C0404031 Side cover for rotary hook base
40 MPZ00040  Screw for needie plate
41  HCM04050  Cover B (Y480)
41 HCMQ4381  Cover C (Y300,Y360)
42 HCMO04041 Cover A
43 HCM04251  Hinge screw for fink
44 HCM04222 Rod (Y480)
44 HCMQ4391 Rod (Y300,Y360}
45 HCM04470 LinkB
48 C0404301  Drivae shaft for link
47  HCMQ40Q90  Link base
48  HMFD4050  Support for thread cut shaft
49  M0404240 Drive arm for knife
50 M0404250  Link
51 M0404262  Hinge screw for link
52 M(404271% Fasten block for thread cut shaft



.2

CM4C22

HdlPY AL DELU




Harrpy HEAD BED

4.3

H O #EE IRES

Assly

Eit

CM4C27
NOTE / &%

54
54
5

63
64
65
66
68
69
69

PARTS No. PARTS NAMES

53 HMFQ415%0 Stopping coilar
MPZQ1260  Rotary hGo
MPZ01290 Rotary hook (for thick thread)
MPZ01360  Jumbo hook
MPz00550  Bobbin
MP201370  Bobbin {for jumbo hook)
MPZ0008C  Bobbin case
MP20138C  Bobbin case {for jumbo hock)
S505006A  Set screw (M5x6)
HCMO4211 Keeper actuating plale B
HCMO4191 Plunger
HCMO4170  Solencid base
HCMO4180 Spring B
WAO6000A  Plain washer {M6)
HCX78000  Keeper solenoid
M0404122  Fasten collar
SF404070  Drive spiral gear
SF404030  Spical coltar
HCM04400  Rod support (for Y300,Y380type)
HCMO4101  Bed stud A (Y480)
HCMO4442  Bed stud D (Y300,Y360)




0.U

CM4725

HaPpy | HHEAD CU T AU TUATIUN UNII




Harpy THREAD CUT ACTUATION UNIT

5.1

4 BER NeEE CM4725
Assy EMt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / &=
1  HMF06100 Cover for thread cutting drive
2 HMFQ601C  Cam support right
3 mMPz0044C  Flange bushing
4 MO404280 Nut
5  MO0406101 LS dog
8 - Moving shaft (by model)
7 M040429%2  Joint for moving shaft
8 HCMO6030  Micro switch base
8 EPS00010  Micro switch
10 HMF04190 Collar
11 S504004A  Set screw (Mdxd)
12 HMX78020 Thread cutting solenoid
13 M0406010 Solenoid feit
14 HMF0O6070 Felt base
15 HMFQ6080 Solencid spacer
18 HMF06060Q  Fixing plate
17  HMF06050  Solenoid stud
18 HMr06041  Solenoid base
19 - E-ring (E-12)
20 M0406050 Laver spring
21 HMFO6030  Lever shaft support
22 M0406260  Urethane washer
23 M0406252 Lever shait
24 M0406171 Guide pin
25 HMF06020 Cam support left
26 MO0406200  Spacer
27 SX04008p Cap screw with flange {M4x8)
28 MPBOO150 Bearing (6202LLU)
29 MPEQQ160  Thrust bearing (51102)
30 HCMO06011  Drive cam for thread cutting
31 MO406161 Slide shaft
32 M0406142  Lever drive pin
33 SF406050  Roller shaft
24 SF406040 Camlever
35 NC06000a  Nut (MB)
36 MO0406410 Washer
37 M0406220 Thread cutting roller
38 M0406211  Roller screw



.U

HME4119

HdPPY MiACL MCAD




FIXED HEAD

O.!

CMsN3
5 3ams NOTE / B&
It PARTS No. PARTS NAMES
' EMFO8170  Roller pin (jower)
2 MPBO0240 Bearing (LF106022)
3 M0408433 Bearing case
4 MPROOZBO  DiN-ring (G-6)
5 SBO40OEA  Screw for face plate
§ M0408403  Lowar face plate
7 - Flat head screw (M2.5x5)
8 M0408423 Holding plate
8 MO408412  Cushion ’
10 HMFO8050  Upper face plate
1 MO408870  Falt for fixed head
12 M0408276  Jump structure unit
3 HMPO8131  Jump solenoid assly
13 HCMO8020 Jump sclencid ass'y (for 812-48type)
4 MPBOCOS0  Piastic thrust washer (TW0813)
15 C0408060 Take-up lever catcher ass'y
18 C040B040  Fasten coltar
17 Q0408051 Positioning pin
18 C0408030 Fixing plate for cam
19  HMF03200  Take-up lever cam
19 HMF08120  Take-up lever cam {for jumbc hook)
20  HMFOBOSQ  Roller pin guide
2t HMF08061 Roller pin (upper)
22 MO408430 Plate nut
23 HMFO8140  Guide bar for take-up fever (for 7 needie)
23 HEMFO8150  Guide bar for take-up lever ffor 8 needle)
24 HMFO8090 Guide base {left) for take-up lever
25 HMFO8100 Guide base {right} for take-up lever
26 sSS04008a  Set screw {(M4x8}
27  HCMO8012  Fixed head
28 HMFOB07T0 Head spacer
2% C0408100 Take-up lever catcher shar
30 MPROO190C  Needle bearing (HK2020LL)
31 MPBO0180  Plastic thrust washer (TW2040)
32 HMFOB110 Drive gear {1) for needle ber
33 M0408003  Fasten collar
34 M0408223  Guids rail for slide block
35  M0408230  Sids block
36 HMFOB040  Side shaft
37  SSO0S008A  Set screw (M5x8)
38 M0408210  Screw for grank rod
3% MO408160  Washer (8)
40 8V06010E Bolt (M6x10)
41 MPROQOS0  BO-wing (BO-28)
42 MO408170 Washer (A)
43 MPSC0030  Molder spring
44 MPBO00210 Bearing (600122}
45  M0408180 Drive gear {2) for needle bar
46 HMF08030  Crank shaft
47 M0408203  Crank rod

e,

=\



2Py NEEDLE BAR SELEU TTON UNIT e, /.U

—




Harry NEEDLE BAR SELECTION UNIT

7.1

B R K% MF4725
Assly E't PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / B3
1  HMF10060 Collar
2 - JO-ring (JO-42)
3 MPBOO610O Bearing (5805ZZ)
4  EPMOQ0S0  Motor
§ EPM0O0020 Gear head
6 HMF10020 Drive shaft ass'y for needle bar selection unit
7 MPKCO010 Koy (both round Sx5x47)
8 SPO4008B  Flat head screw (M4x8)
9 MO0451020 Needle No. display sticker
10 HMF10120 Detecting plate for neadle position
11 - Moving shaft (by model)
12 M0404280  Nut
13 M0404292 Joint
14  SS05008A  Set scraw (M5xB)
15 HMF1008C  Slit disc boss
16 HMF100671  Siit disc
17 SM03006D Screw (M3x6)
18 HMFS83620 Needle bar selection board ass'y
19 HMF10090 Bracket for needle bar selection board
20 M0410C70  Rotating slotted cam
21 HMF10010  Base for needla bar selection unit
22 MPB0OO230 Cam follower {with nut, KR16XLL)
23 BMF10100  Slide bar
24 HMF10110 Ral
25 NA12000B  Nut (M12}
26 WA14000D Washer {(M14)
27 MPBO0220 Bearing (800227}
28 MPRCOQ70 C-ing (C-32)
28 M0410081 Collar A
30 MPS0C0S0  Plate spring
31 Ss804008a  Set screw (Mdx8)
32 HMF10151 Pin (upper)
33 HMFI10171 Pin (lower)
34 MPB00240 Bearing (LF106022)
35 M0408483 Bearing case
36 MPROOZBO DIN-ring (G-8)
37 HMF10180  Shaft hoider
38 HMF10131  Stud



Happy DEIEUIING UNIT wrars  O.U




Harprpy DETECTING UNIT

8.1

H  ER HRES MF4B14
Assy EPt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE .~ %
1 SS04010A Cap screw (M4x10)
2 HMF10210 Encoder drive gear A
3 HMF10203 Encoder bracket B
4 MPBOOE20 Bearing (LF16802Z)
5 HMF10220 Encoder drive gear B
6 HMF10230 Encoder collar
7 HMF10193 Encoder bracket A
8 M0402670 Rotary encoder A
] - Cover (by model)
10 HMF10281 Cover bracket B
11 HEMF10270  Cover bracket A
12  MO0451060 -
12 MO451070  Needle No. sticker
13 B=EMF10291 Side cover
14 HMF10241 Encoder cover
15 HMF84010 Rotary encoder B
16 C040G2070 Board cover
17 HMF10250 Bracket for board
18 M0410103 Timing detecting board ass'y
19 SM03008D Screw {M3x8)
20 M0410123 Detecting slit disc
21 c0402041 Siit disc boss
22 s$S05008A  Set scraw (M5x8)
23 HMFI10260 Spacer
24 MPBOOOS50 Bearing block
25  HCMI0020 Stud (for HCM-Y480,806-36tyns)



J.U

MF5113

HaPPy VIV VING MCAL




Harry MOVING HEAD

9.1

B EE PRES MF5113
Ass'y Elt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE /7 @&%

1 M0412060  Take-up lever shatt (for 7 needle)
1 MO0O412070 Take-up lever shaft (for 8 needle) L
2 M0412120 Rail 2 {for 7 neadle) 3{ - )

2 M0412130 Rail 2 (for 8 needle) - SIRAIGTIES Y 7 sEnLE
3 - Cover right (by model) T 8 rppnle fert CEndEn L
4 MD412411  Thread holding strew ey s e AR e

5 M0412400  Spring=s S nedad g

"8 "M0412390  Thread holding disc e " - i
7 HMF1220C0 Thread guide plate lower {for 7 needle) "’ﬁﬁs‘g}:f Soana 3G Alaens S ads
7 HMF12210 Thread guide plate fower {for § needie) Dind PueeeT 0 plEEe) . s ST
8 M0412382 Thread holding rubber L A P Ve
9 - Number sticker

10 HMP12240  Front pane! lower {for 7 needle)

10 HMF12250 Front panel lower {for B needle)

11 M0412334 Thread guide plate B (for 7 needle}

11 M0412342  Thread guide plate B (for 8 needle)

12 HMF12223  Front panel uppar {for 7 needle)

12 HMP12233  Front panel upper {for 8 needle)

13  #HMF13040 Cover left

14 - Cover genter (by model)

15 SF530502 Magnet {A} for cover bracket

16 HMF13012 Cover bracket

17 HMF13302 Magnet for cover bracket

18 HMF13290 Cover bracket (left)

19 M0412005 Thread guide plate C (for 7 needle)

19 M0412012 Thread guide plate C {for 8 needle)

20 MQ412280  Borer blade

21 Sp0O3006D Screw (M3xB8)

22 MQ412273  Bracket A,B for borer

23  M0413030  Plastic ring (C)

24 SF512010 Blade cover

25 MPz00150 Needle {#11)

26 MP200140  Fixing screw

27 M0412250 Neadle holding block

28 HMF12120  Cushion

29 HMF12300 Prsure foot ass'y

30 HMF12070 Prsure foot sheet (for 7 needle)

30 HMF12080 Prsure foot sheet (for 8 needle)

31 MO0413060 Needle bar spring (2)

32 M0412200  Screw for needle bar bess

33 MC412801 Needie bar boss

34 HMF12090  Needie bar spring upper

35 MPROO080 E-ing (E-5)

368 MO0412164  Needle bar

37 BMF12271 Tzke-up lever ass'y

38 HMF12150 Colar

39 HMF12161  Rail upper {for 7 needle)

39 HMF12171  Rail upper (for 8 needle)

40 HMF12022  Moving head main body (for 7 needle)

40 HMF12012 Moving head main body for jumbo hook (for 7 needle)

40 HMF12052 Moving head main body {for 8 needle)

40 HMF12042  Moving head main body for jumbo hook {for 8 needle}

41 HMF12310  Fasten block

42  HMF12180 Needle bar boss lift gage (for 7 naedle)

42 HMF121920  Needle bar boss lift cage {for 8 needle)



J.L

MES113

Hdi’FY IV VIING TTEAL




Harry MOVING HEAD

9.3

#H @ EE ILE=S MF5113
Assy Elt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE ./ #%
43 HMF12260 Borer plate
44 EMF13280 Cover bracket (right)
45 HMF12290  Adjusting sheet (A)
486 M0412490 Prsure foot feit (0.5mm)
46 M04125Q00 Prsure foot felt (1.0mm)
46 M0412510  Prsure foot felt (1.5mm)
46 M0412610  Prsure foot feit (2.0mm)
. 47 M0412223  Prsure foot feit (5.0mm)
- 48 HMF12330  Plastic washer
49 HMF13350 Cover bracket {left)



HarPPy | iHREAD UAITUMEH sz 1 UU




Harry THREAD CATCHER

10.1

M EE HAES cmagz2
Ass'y EIt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / &%
2 M0414180  Cushion
3 €0414055 Hook
4 HCMI14100  Hook guide for 7 nesdle
4 0414121 Hook guide for & needle
7  MO414040  Magic tape for 7 needie
7 Q0414111 Magic tape for 8 needle
g M0414150 Washer for hinge screw
10 C041408C  Spacer for hinge screw
11 M0414162 Connecting plate
12 C0414070  Hings screw
13 M0414142 Hinge screw (A)
t5 M0414120  Solencid
17 M0412241 Plastic ring
18  M0414080 Hinge screw (B}
19 M0414100 Actuating plate
20  HMF14081 Guide plate
21 HCOM14030  Holder guide
22  HCMT14070 Holder {Lower) for 7 needle
22 HCM14060 Holder (Lower) for 8 needle
23  HCM14050  Holder (Uppen for 7 needle
23 ECM14040  Holder (Upper) for 8 neadle
24 MO0414111  Solencid fixing plate
26 HCM14012 Bracket

[



HaPPy 1 HBREALD IENOSIUVIN UNLI aerzr 1 1.U




Harry THREAD TENSION UNIT

11.1

# R SBE8FS CcMaGc27
Assy E't PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE ~ #%
1 EMF20633 Thread tension side cover {Right)
2 - Fixing plate B right (by model}
3 - Fixing plate B ¢enter {by madei}
4 M(0416260  Upper thread guide
5 - Fixing piate B left (by model)
6 MC415214  Thread tension ass'y
7 - Thread tension cover C {by model)
8 HMF20643 Thread tension side cover (Left)
g EPS0O0550 Emergency stop switch
10 - Thread tension cover B (by modsf)
11 - Rear cover (by model)
12 M0483222 Thread detecting board ass'y
13 M0416085 Thread guide base (for 7 needle)
13 MQ0416075 Thread guide base (for 8 needle)
14 MO0416130 Thread tension bracket (for 7 needle)
14 M0476140 Thread tension bracket {for 8 needie)
15 M0416220 Lower thread guide A (for 7 needle)
15 M0416230  Lower thread guide A {for 8 needie)
16 MO0416123 Thread guide unit
16% 17 MPZ00960 Tenston nut
16% 18 MPz00280  Spring guide
8% 19 MO416111  Spring
i6% 20 MPZ00220 Disc
16 21 M0418211 Tension shaft
16% 22 MPzZ0Q0200 Tension guide plate
23 NAQR4000a  Nut (M4)
24 MO0416031  Bracket for thread detecting board
6% 25 S5S04005A  Set screw (M4x5)
6% 256 MO0416171  Cylinder cover
27 MO416160  Detecting pin
6% 28 M0416183  Thread check spring
6% 29 MPZ00250 Tension shaft
8% 30 MO4161%1 lIsolation disc (Gray)
6% 31 M0416201 Falt (Gray)
6% 32 MPZO0260 Rotary tension disc
6% 33 MP300270 Holder (Black)
6¥ 34 MO416111 Spring
6 35 MPz00280  Spring guide
6% 36 MP200290 Knob nut (Black)
37 M0417440  Thread tension fixer A
38 MQ0417450  Thread tension fixer B (for 8 needle)
38  MO0417480C  Thread tension fixer C {for 7 needig)
39 0484020  Stop switch ass'y
40 C0484010  Start switch assy
41 - Thread tension cover A (by model)
42 0416120  Start switch board ass'y
43 EPN00250 Locking card spacer
44  HCM18120 Board bracket (for 720 type)



HdPPY [ HHEAD TENOSIUN UNIT (81£-948) a1 1.2




Harpry THREAD TENSION UNIT (812-48)

11.3

B BEE BeES cmaczy
Assy  EIt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / @i
2  HCM1619%  Fixing plate B right
3 HECM16200 Fixing plate B center
4 MO0416260  Upper thread guide
5 HCM16211 Fixing plate B left
B MO416214  Thread lension ass'y
7 HCM18080  Thread tension cover C
9 EPS00550 Emergency stop switch
10 HCMIB8070 Thread tension cover B
13 M0416075 Thread guide base (for 8 needle)
14 M0416140 Thread tension brackst (for 8 needie)
15 MO0416230 Lower thread guide A {for 8 needle}
16 M0416123  Thread guide unit
16% 17 MP2ZC0960 Tension nut
16% 1B MPZ0Q280C  Spring guide
16% 19 MO0416111  Spring
16%« 20 MP200220 Disc
16% 21 M0418211 Tension shaft
16% 22  MPZ00200 Tension guide plate
23 Na04000a&  Nut (M4}
6% 25 SS040052 Set screw (Mdx5)
6% 26 MO416171  Cylinder cover
27 M0416180  Detecting pin
6% 28 MO0416183  Thread check spring
6+ 29 MPZ00250 Tension shaft
6% 30 MO416131 Isclation disc (Gray}
6% 3 M0416201 Feilt {Gray)
6% 32 MP200260 Rotary tension disc
6% 33 MPz0O0zZ70  Holder (Black)
6% 34 M0416111  Spring
6% 35 wm2zZ00280 Spring guide
6% 36 MPz00290 Knob nut (Black)
37 M0417440C  Thread tension fixer A
38 M0417450 Thread tension fixer B (for 8 needle)
39 0484020  Stop switch ass'y
40 C04B4010  Start switch ass'y
41 HBCM1806C Thread tension cover A
42  C0416120  Start switch board ass’y
43 EPN0O02%0C  Locking card spacer
45 HCM16280  Thread tension side cover (Right)
46 HCM15220  Fixing plate brackst
47  HMF10281 Cover bracket B
48 HCM16270  Thread tension side cover (Left)
49 HCM16340 Duct bracket
50 HMM16300 Duct {right)
51 HCM16290 Duct {center)
52 HCM16280 Duct (left)
53 HMX83222 Thread detecting board ass'y
54 HCM16330 Duct cover (right)
55 HCM16321  Duct cover {center)
56 HCM16310  Duct cover {left)
57 EPN0O0340  Card spacer
58 MPz01430 Stud (BSB315)
58 HCM83001 Jump swiich board ass'y
&80 HCM165600  Switch fixing plate
61 HCM16380  Swilch bracket



1£.U

MP5113

I NCAL O AIND

Hdl-PY




Harpy THREAD STAND

12.1

R BREE MF5113
Assy  EIt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE ./ %
1 HMF20053 Thread guide gonnecting plate
2 HMF20063 Thread guide support piflar
3 HMF20670 Spacer
4 HMF20660 Vibration insulator B
§ EPPO0360 Hluminator
6 HMFO0200 iHuminator cover
7  HMFOO0190  [Huminator bracket
8 ™M0416123 Thread guide unit
8% 9 MPZ00960 Tension nut
8% 10 MPz00280  Spring guide
8% 31 MO416111 Spring
8% 12 MP200220 Disc
8% 13 M0418211 Tension shaft
8% 14 MPZO0200 Tension guide plate
15 - Thread guide unit fixing plate (by mode!)
16 - Thread guide A (by modal)
17 - Thread guide B {by model}
18 - Thread guide C {by model}
19 wMF20321  Reinforcemant plate
20 HMF20370  Felt ring (Large)
21 M0420050  Felt ring (Small)
22 Mpz00340  Plastic spring
23 M0420032 Spool pin
24 M04208%0  Washer
25 HMF20610C Reinforcement plate B
3 - Fixing plate A right (by model)
32 Mpz001%0C  Hole ¢over
33 - Fixing plate A center {by model)
A - Fixing plate A left (by modsl)
35 Na04000A  Nut (M4)
36 M0445080 Eyelet
37 M0420900 Fixing nut
38 MPROC110  SE-ring (SE-7)
39 HMFO0320 Vibration insulator
40 HMF20590 Base for thread stand
41 HMF20650  Washer
§0 HCM20370 Stud {for HCM-720-30)



HdlFPY | MRCAL O 1 ANU \D 1£-48) w1 EL




HarPpy THREAD STAND (812-48) 12.3

i ER SEES CM4B14

Assy Et PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE ./ =

1 HMF20053 Thread guids connecting plate

2 BMF20063 Thread guide support pillar

3 HMF20670 Spacer

4 HMF20660  Vibration insulator B
§ EPPO0360  [luminator
]
7
8

HMFGOZ00  lluminator cover
EMF00190  Hluminator bracket
MD416123  Thread guide unit
LS 9 MP3009%60 Tension nut
g% 10 MPz00280 Spring guide
8% 11 M0416111 Spring
8% 12 wMPz00220 Disc
8% 13 MO0418211 Tension shaft
8% 14 MP200200 Tension guide plate
15 HCM20191  Thread guide unit fiing plate (rght)
16 HCM20131 Thread guide A {right)
17 HCMZ20151  Thread guide B (right}
18 HCM20171  Thread guide C {right)
19 HMF20321 Reinforcement plate
20 HMF20570 Felt ring {Large)
21  M0420050  Felt ring (Small}
22  MPz00340  Plastic spring
23 MG420032  Spool pin
24 M0420890  Washer
31 HCM16160 Fixing plate A right
32 MP20015%0 Hole cover
33 HM16170 Fixing plate A center
34 HCM16180  Fixing plate A laft
35 NAQ4000A  Nut {M4}
36 M0445080 Eyelet
37  M0420900  Fixing nut
38 MPROO110  SE-ring (SE-7)
39 BMFO0320  Vibeation insulator
41 EMF20650 Washer
42 HCM16230 Base (right) for thread stand
43 HCM16240 Base (centar) for thread stand
44 HCM16250 Base (left) for thread stand
45 HCM20201  Thread guide unit fixing plate (left}
46 HCM20141  Thread guide A (left)
47  HCM20161  Thread guide B (left)
48 HCM20181  Thread guide C (left)
49 HMF20770  Spacer



| 3.U

CM5110

HaPPY A GARRBRIAGLE




Harpy X CARRIAGE

13.1

E BE IZRES CM5110
Asgy EM  PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / @&
1  EPMCO0BC  Pulse motor
1 EPM00330 Pulsg motor (for 804type)
2 8505008A  Set screw {(M5x8)
3 M0424093 Coupling A
4 HMF24220 X carriage drive shaft
4 HCM24300 X cariage drive shaft {for 812-48type}
5 - X timing belt (by model)
6 MPBOO0270 Bearing (6903ZZ)
7 HMF24050 Drive shaft support A
8 S506006A  Set screw (M5x6)
9 M0424141 Drive pulley
10 - X rail base {by modeh
11 HMF24060  Drive shaft support 8
12 M0451080  Enbroidery range sticker for carriage
13  M0424210 Fixing nut
14 M0424221  Limit switch plate
15 EPsS00010  Micro switch
16 MPz00590 Thumb knob
17 HMF24020  Supporting base B
18 HCM24150 X supporting base stud
19 HCM24010 X base plate
20 HMF24080 X carriage stud
21 M0424231 Lirnit switch plate 2
22 M0424201  Tension bracket
23 M0424180 Idler shaft
24 M0424160  Spacer
25 55030062  Set screw (M3x6)
26 MPB00280 Needle bearing (MK1210}
27 M0424190 X idler pulley support
28 M0424172  Idler pulley
29 MPRO0230 E-ing
30 M042516C  Small roller
3t M0425151  Small roller shaft
32 MPBC0250 Bearing (L-16802Z)
33 mM0424003 X cam follower shaft
34 MPZ01610  Roll bushing spager
35 MO0424050  Limit switch dog
38 S5C040300  Cap screw (M4x30)
37 M0426081  Roller support B (eccentric)
38 wA10000D  Plain washer (M10)
3 HMF24181  Roller support fixture
40 HMF24200 Spacer
41 HMF24210  Bearing roller
42 MPBO0Q560  Bearing (690022)
43 HMF24190  Collar
44  HCM24040  Cam fallower base (for Y480type}
4  HCM24221 Cam follower base (for Y300,Y380type)
51 - X rail with V groove {by model)
52 BCM(04340 Bed stud B
53 HCM24020 X base support
54 HCM24320 Rectifing plate (for 812-48type)
55 HCM24331  Pulse motor bracket (for 812-48type)
56 HMF24610 Holding plate D
57 HEMF24600 Holding plate C
58 HEMF24570 Roller bearing
59 WA04000a  Washer (M4)
60 sC04006A  Cap screw (M4x6)



HalPPY 1 UARRIAUL | asto 14U




HarPpy Y CARRIAGE 1

14.1

# EER BRES CM5110
Assy  Et PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE ./ (8%

1 HCM24350 Y carriage drive shaft G (812-48)

2 MPC00040 N-goupling N17-17 (for 812-48typs}

3 HCM24361 Y carriage drive shaft H (812-48)

5 HCM24340 Shaft intermediate support (812-48)

6 MPB0Q29C Flange type bearing unit (for 812-48type)
7 HCM24050 Rail base (Y480)

7 HCM24240  Rail basa (Y300)

7 BCM24390  Rail base (Y360)

8 =Mr24060 Drive shaht support B

9 M0451080  Enbroidery range sticker for carmriage

10 M0424210  Fixing nut (for Y480type)

10 C0424230  Fixing nut {for Y300,Y360typa)

11 M0424210  Fixing nut

12 MPVOQ310 Y timing belt {for Y480 type)

12 MPVCO380 Y timing belt (for Y300 type)

12 MPV00280 Y timing belt (for Y360 type)

13 MPBO0270 Bearing (6903ZZ)

14 HMF24050 Drive shaft support A

15 EMF24070 Drive shaft support C

16 EMF24010  Supporting base A

17  BMF24450 Y supporting base pillar

18 - Y carriage drive shait 1 (by model)

19 C0424070 Limit switch plate (for Y480typs)

19 M0424231  Limit switch plate 2 (for Y300,Y360type)
20 EPSOQ010  Micro switch
21 C0424150 Plate nut

22 M0424201 Tension bracket

23  C0424060  Idier pulley support

24 M0424180 ldler shaft

25 M0424160C  Spacer

26 MPB0O0280 Needle bearing (HK1210)

27 MO0424172  \dler pulley

28 HCM24080  Siide base, rear

29 M0424093 Coupling A

30 EPM0OO080C  Pulse rnotor

30 EPMO0330Q Pulse motor (for 80dtype)

3t  HEMF24470  Pulse motor base pillar

32 HCM24101  bracket base (Y480)

32 HCM24270  bracket base (Y300)

32 EBCM24431 bracket base (Y360)

33 HCM24110C  Reinforcement pipe (Y48Q)

34 - Y carriage drive shaft 2 (by mode!}

35 M0424273 Pulse motor bracket
36 M0424221 Limit switch plate
37 MP200930  Thumb knob
38 SGO6006A  Set screw (flat tipped M6xB)
39 5306006a  Set screw (M6x6)
40 M0424141  Drive pulley
41 Mpz01610  Rolt bushing spacer
42 M0424050  Limit switch dog
43 C0424080 Limit switch dog bracket (for Y480 type)
43 HCM24260  Limit switch dog bracket (for Y300,Y360type)
44 M0425001  Rail with V groove, rear (for Y480 type)
44 M0424531 Rail with V groove, rear (for Y300 type)
44 M0424501 Rail with V groove, rear {for Y360 type)



[P — ———— PRSP A R PR

14.£

CM5T110

Y E
- ol |,
4 L WO
e ) o \
, PN~
3 T .,._,."u.._.
aR o
B >
g~ _ Vﬁ
¢
)
)

s
‘ Hm\‘... \\\
..\. \

/o
Yy

allln/slﬁl.l

RS LB
= ._@e.@.@;; d

e

Hal2ky 1T vAnnIiAGac |



Harpy Y CARRIAGE 1

14.3

# BE IES CM5110
Assy  E't PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE ./ #&
45 MPBO0Z50 Bearing (L-1680ZZ)
46 MD425151  Small roller shaft
47  M0425160  Smali roller
48 MPROO230 E-ring
49 SC04030D Cap screw (M4x30)
50 M0426081  Roller support B {eccentric)
51  WA10000D Washer (M10)
52 HMF24181 Rofler support fixture
53 HMF24200  Spacer
54 HMF24210  Bearing roller
55 MPBOO560  Bearing (6800Z2)
56 HMF24190 Collar
57 HMF24131 Fixing plate ass'y for belt
57 HMF24430 Fixing plate ass’y for belt {for jumbo hook)
62 HMF24610 Holding plate D
83 HMF24600 Holding plate C
64 HMF24570  Roller bearing
65 WAD4000A  Washer (M4)
66 SC04006a  Cap screw (M4x8)



HdPPY Y CARRKIAUGLE £

CM57110




Harpy Y CARRIAGE £

14.5

H EE BRES CM5110
Assly E't PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE .~ #%
1 C0424101  Joint plate
2 MPROO100  SE-ing (SE-5)
3 M0424382 Center roller shaft
4  M0424390 Center roller
5 HCM24090 Center roller support
6 HBCM24060  Rail bracket (Y480)
6 HCM24230 Rail bracket {Y300}
6 HCM24400 Rail bracket (Y360)
7 HCM24470  Rail spacer
8 HMF24230 Rail with V groove, front {for Y480 type)
B  M0424531  Rail with V groove, front {for Y300,Y360 type}
9 SF524160 idier scrow
14 HCM24071  Slide base, front {Y480)
14 HCM24251  Slide base, front (Y300}
14 HCM24411  Slide base, front (Y360)
15 MPBO0G250 Bearing (L-1680ZZ)
16 SCO0S008D  Cap screw (MS5SxB)
17 NAOSCOGD  Plain washer (M5)
18 Sx05010D  Cap screw with flange (M5x10)
19 C0424190  Plastic washer
20 HMP24570  Roller bearng
21 HMF24580 Roifer supporting idler ass’y



Holl“Py LA UINTLT wrazos 1 0. U




Hapry EACH UNIT

15.1

8 $BE HRES MF5117
Assy Elt PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / e
1 M0427360 Transformer ass'y
2 HMF27014  Main unit box ass'y
3 EPKOCD70  Noise filter
4 HMF10281  Cover bracket B
5 ®|F27100 Breaker brackst
8 MO475171  Automatic breaker (3 phase}
B M0475181 Automatic breaker {1 phasg}
7 - Power supply sticker
8 SF427120 Outlet (with fram)
9 EPRCOCBO  Voltmeter
10 - Voltmeter sticker
11  EPK0O0580 Switching power supply (24V)
12 EPR00590  Switching power supply (SV)
13  EPJO0OS80  Power supply terminal for reader
14 EpJ00540 Comrmunication terminal for reader
15 HMF83611 Slave circuit board ass'y
16 MO483017  Master circuit board ass'y
17 EPFO0080  Terminal base
20 Mpz009%0  Thumb knob
21 EPFO0160 Fuse {(5A)
22  EPFO0170 Fuse (10A)
23 HMFB83631 Power supply board ass'y
24 HMFB3641 Thread catch circuit board ass'y
25 EPKO0550  Transformer
26 EPKQ0S560 - Transformer
27 ErDO00O10  Dicde stack
28 EPKOOG00O  Noise filter
29 - Duct
30 M04B83230 Condenser connecting board ass'y
31  EPCQ0840  Electrolytic condenser
32 EPKOCS570 Transformer
33 EPCO0600  Surge protector
34 EPMO0260 Inverter
35 EPFO0060 Terminal base
38 EPKOQ290 Fan
37 =EPKQQ300  Filter for fan
38 EPMO01S50  Pulse motor driver ass'y
39 - Air filter
40 Pulse motor driver

ErM00200



HMF4126 I b'U

HaPPy UUN T RMUL DUA




Harry CONTROL BOX 16.1

i #£8 &8s ME402T
Assly Et PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / %=
1 - DiF switch setting list for disk drive
2 M042933+ FODC circuit board ass'y {
3 HMF51050  Sticker
3 HMF51040 -
4 HMF29100 Pillar (A)
5 - Thumb screw
6 SF529100  Pillar {B)
7 HMF29010 Pole support
B SF529120 Pole support cover
9 M0402051  Spoul pin
i0 M0425142  Front panel
10 M0429152 -
11 M0429100 Acndic panel
11 M0425110 - '
12 - Switch top
13  M0429093 Display circuit board ass'y
14 HMF29071  Front panel for disk drive
15 M0429350  Switch board ass'y for disk drive
16 MD429300  Acrylic panel for disk drive
17 SF425090 Liquid crystal display
18 - Stud (M3x10)
19 M0429271  Rear panel
20 EPX00380 DC fan unit
21 HMF29052 Main body
22 EPS00480 Switch
. 23 EPZ00280 Diskdriveunit 3
24 HMF29120 Insulation plate
25 M0429031 Buzzer
26 M0429120 Switch sheet (with sub panel}
26 M0429130 -
27 - Knob
28 M0429310 Switch sheet for disk dirve

¥ rellary Gor relce C'lr ol vy
Enc ok 157

00¥229- 01 Aollr cliy



HarPy BAH DIl UH wessor | £ U




Harpy BAR SWITCH

1/7.1

A BN B2E8 MF4302
Assy  Ert PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / &%
1 M0435063 Bar switch box
2 EPF0O0030 Terminal base
3 EPNOODIQ  Fiexible bush
4 - Bar switch cap
5 M0435082 Micro switch braket
6 EPS0O0010 Micro switch
7 EPNOOG10  Flexible bush
8 M0435072 Bar switch box cover
9 M0451010  Bar switch sticker
10 M(0435050  Bar swiich box ass'y
11 - Switch bar (by modsl)
12  M0435150 Brake on/off switch
13 EPS00030 Switch
14  M0435092 Mode changing switch base
15 EPN00D010  Flexible bush
16  M0435041 Bar switch bracket (for HM4Btype)
17 M0435160 Sheet
18  M0435030 Spring {A)
19 M0435011  Rubber spacer
20 STO4006B Screw (Mdx6)
21  WBO40C0B  Spring washer (M4)
22 NAQ4000B  Washer (Md)
23  8CD4030B  Cap screw {(M4x30)
24  NAOAO00B  Nut (M4)
25 M0435020 Switch dock
26 MO435002  Spring (B)



3624 _l 6'U

HaPPYy | AFE READLR




HarPy TAPE READER

18.1

B EE BRES SB44B02
Assly Et PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / &2
1  EPK00120 Read unit
2 M0436022 Leader connector board ass'y
3 EPF00140 Fuse (1A)
4 EPF00150 Fuse (2A)
§ M047085%1  Power supply cord for reader
6 M0470900 Communication cord for readar
7 M0436010 Tape rader ass'y



16.2

MFP4C20

DVUDDIIN VYINDER

Hdl-Pd




Harpy BOBBIN WINDER

18.3

g EE WMEES ME4C20
Assy Eft PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE ~/ @=
1 EPK0Q390 Bobbin winder (100V)
1 EPKC0400 Bobbin winder (220V)
2 MPz01630 Table
3 Mpz01740  Brake rubber
4 MP201750  Brake rubber fixer
5 MPzZ01730 Hold spring
6 MPV00490 Belt (Bmm}
7 EPMO0360 Motor (100V)
7 EBPMO0O370  Motor (220V)
8 EPS00630 Power switch
¢ MP201770  Thread tension unit
10 MPZ01710  Spool dise
11  MPZ01700  Spool mat
12 MpPZ01630  Spool spring
13 MP2z01680 Spool pin
14 MPz01650  Main pillar
15 MPzZ01670C Nut
16 MP2Z01660  Assist piltar
17 EPEQO040  Mctor cable
18 MPz01760 Base
19 Stop switch

EPS00620



Hcll’PY ROTARY TYPE THREAD BREAK DETECTING DEVICE sy | Y.U




HAPPY ROTARY TYPE THREAD BREAK DETECTING DEVICE

19.1

Assly E't PARTS No. PARTS NAMES NOTE / %
{ MP2Z00350 Eyelet
2 M0445060  Siit disc
3 MPz00360 Spacer
4 M0445070 Detacting roller shaft
5 M0445102  Detacting roller to bring up thread
6 M0445080 Support for detecting roller shaft
7 M0445092 Detecting roiler
8 MO0416123 Thread guide unit
9 MO445053 Fixing plata (for 7 needle)
9 MO0445043 Fixing plate {for 8 needie)
10 MO0445020 Detecting board ass'y (for 7 neadi)
10 M0445030 Detecting board ass'y {for 8 needie)
11 MO0445013  Cover for fixing plate {for 7 needle)

-
-

M0445003

Cover for fixing plate (for 8 needle)






Harpy PARTS LIST BY MODEL

MF4A31

a-0

INDEX

FRAME b-0 b-1
TABLE--- -c-0 c-1
MOVING SHAFT d-0 d-1
DETECTING UNIT /

MOVING HEAD e0 e-1
THREAD TENSION UNIT ----------—- -0 f1
REAR COVER g0 g-1
THREAD STAND - h-0 h-1
CARRIAGE 0 i1

HOW TO USE THIS LIST

‘CD

Eit | 1-25
PARTS NAMES | Upper shaft (eft)

L720A | HMF02140
L8138 M0408791
L8816 HME'02140
L814 HMF(02150
L812 HMF02130
MODEL| L810 M0408821
K718A | EMF02140
K81§6 M0408781
§715 M0408791
5812 M0408801
S810 M0408811
§808 M0408801

AT

F 1

This number shows where the part is mentioned in the parts List,
{Ex. 1-25 means this part is mentioned in the page 1, EIt No.25 in the parts list)
This column shows model number.

This column shows each parts nurnber of the part which differs depend on the model.
(Ex. Parts number of "Upper shaft {left}" for L7204 is HMF(02140)




- HdPPY mrRAIVIE

CM4713

D-U




Harpy FBAME

Ere} 141 1-7 1-21
PARTS NAMES | Beam Shaft cover {left) Frame
812-48 HCMO0143 HCM13080 HCM00134
806-48 BCMO0082 HCM13010 BCMO0071
B804-48 | HCMO0041 HCM13010 HCMOQ021

MODEL| 720~30 | HM00252 HMF13180 HCMQ0284
812-30 HCMO0202 HCM13030 HCMQ0193
812—-386 HCM00202 HCM13030 HCMO0153
806—36 } HCMO0313 HCM13050 HCMQ0342

Er | 1-25 1-26 1-27
PARTS NAMES | Upper shaft 1 Upper shaft 2 Upper shaft 3
812—-48 M0O408781 M0408811 M0408781
806—-48 M0408811 SF508000 M(3408791
804—-48 MC408811 M04087291 -

MODEL| 720-30 EMF02180 HCM0Z2180 HMF02140
812-30 M0408801 M0408821 M(Q408811
812-36 M0408801 M0408821 M0408811
806-36 M04038801 M0408801 SF508000
_ Ett | 1-32 1-33 1-34

PARTS NAMES | Lower shaft 1 Lower shaft 2 Lower shaft 3
812-48 M0404492 M0404482 M0404462
806-48 M0404452 M0404482 -
B04-—-48 M0404472 HCMQ2080 -

MODEL| 720-30 | M0404482 HCM02080 M0404492
812-30 | M0404442 M0404452 -
812-36 M0O404442 M0404452 -
806—-306 | M0404462 M0404472 -

Elt ] 1-37

PARTS NAMES | Lower shaft 4
812-48 HCM02080
806—-48 -
804-48 | -

MODEL| 720-30 { M0404472
812-30 { -

812-36 | -
8068-36 | -

CM5113



C-U

HMEF4718

| ADLLEC

HdPPY




Harry TABLE

e | 2.0-1 2.0-2 209
PARTS NAMES | Table set X carriage cover Jig
812-48 | BCM30294 HCM33090 HCM53027
806-48 | HCM30103 HCM33011 HCM53011
804-48 | HCM30012 HCM33011 HCMS3011
MODEL| 720~-30 | HCM30422 ECM33130 HCMS%3040
812—-30 | HCM30166 HCM33051 HCM53030
812-36 | HM30614 HCM33051 HCMS53030
8306-386 | HCcM30525 HCM33100 HCM53021
Eft | 2.0-21
PARTS NAMES | Frame ass'y
B12-48 HCM937060
806—-48 | HOM937040
804-48 HCM937020
MODEL| 720-30 HCM937100
812-30 HCM937080
812—-36 | scMez7170
800-36 HCM937120
Ert 225 2.2-27
PARTS NAMES | Reinforcement pipe 1 | Reinforcement pipe 2
812-48 | HCM34150 HCM34160
1806—-48 | HCM34070 -
804—48 | HCM34010 -
MODEL| 720-30 - -
812-30 | HCM34090 HCM34100
812~36 | HCM34090 HCM34100
806~36 | HCM34190 -
Elt | 2.2-16 2.2-21
PARTS NAMES | Table reinforcement 1 | Table reinforcement 2
812-48 | HM34171 HCM34181
806-48 HCM34080 -
804-48 HCM34030 -
MODEL| 720-30 - -
812-30 | HCOM34110 HCM34120
812-38 | mcM34110 HCM34120
806—-36 | HCM34200 -

CM5113



HAPPY _IVIU VNG DAL | o, O-D

THREAD CUT
ACTUATION UNIT

NEEDLE BAR
SELECTION UNIT



HarPy MOVING SHAFT

d-1

Elt] 56 5-6 5-6
PARTS NAMES | Moving shaft 1 Moving shaft 2 Moving shaft 3
812-48 HMFO6121 HMFO06111 BMF06121
806—-48 HMF06151 HMF06121 -
804—-48 HMF06111 HMFQ6170 -

MODEL| 720-30 HMFO6161 HMF061 31 HMFO6i 31
812-30 HMFO6121 HMFQ06121 HMF0O6121
812-36 HMF06121 HMFO06121 HMFO06121
806-36 | HMFO6121 HMF06111 -

Ei't | 5-6
PARTS NAMES {| Moving shaft 4
B12-48 HMFO061 11
B06-48 | -
804-48 | -
MODEL| 720~30 | -
812-30 | -
812-386 | -
806-36 | -
Ert | 7-11 7-11 7-11
PARTS NAMES | Moving shaft 1 Moving shaft 2 Moving shaft 3
812—-48 | EMFO5170 HMF06121 EMFO6151
806—-48 HMF06161 HMF06151 -
804-48 HMFO6180 HMFO6111 -

MODEL| 720-30 HCM06020 HCM06020 HMFO6111
812-30 HMFO06157 HMFO06131 HMF06131
812-36 | HMFO6151 HMF(6131 HMEO06131
806-36 | HMF06201 HMF06121 -

Ert | 7-11
PARTS NAMES | Moving shaft 4
812-48 HMFO6161
806—-48 -
804—-48 | -
MODEL| 720-30 | -
812-30 | -
812-36 j -
806-36 | -

CcM4802



HaPPY UE U NG UNTT / MIUVING HEAD 4, ©-U
13

MOVING HEAD

DETECTING UNIT




Harpy DETECTING UNIT / MOVING HEAD

e-1

Eft | 88 9-3 9-14
FARTS NAMES | Cover Cover (right) Cover (center)
812—-48 HCM10080 HMF13030 HCM13061
806—-48 | HM10060 HMF13030 HCM13020
804-48 HCM103560 HMEF 13030 BCM13020
MODEL|{ 720-30Q HMF10370 HMF13020 HCM13071
812-30 HCM10070 HMF13030 HCM13041
812—-36 | HM10070 HMF 13030 HCM13041
806—-36 HM10080 BEMF13030 HCM13060

CM5113



HaPPY

| RCEALD L ENOIVUIN UINI

CM4302

T-U




Hapry THREAD TENSION UNIT

f-1

Ert | 11-2 11-3 11-5
PARTS NAMES | Fixing plate Bright | Fixing plate B center | Fixing plate B left
806-48 HCM16050 - HCM16060
804-48 [ HCOM16020 - -

MODEL| 720-30 | HCM16420 HCM16430 HBCM16440
812-30 | HCM16130 HCM16140 HCM16150
812-36 | HCM16130 HCM16140 HCM16150
B06-36 HCM16500 - HCM16510

Er | 11-7 11-10 11-41
PARTS NAMES | CoverC Cover B Cover A
808-48 | - HCM18022 HCM18011
804-48 | - HCM18022 HCM18011

MODEL| 720—-30 | HCM18110 HCM18100 HCM18090
812-30 HCM18050 HCM18040 HCM18030
B12-36 | HCM18050 HCM18040 HCM18030
806-36 - HCM18070 HCM18060

CM4802



HaPPY KEAHR LUVEHR g U

806—48

A C =]
I L | L ~

804—-48

A B
I | —

720—-30

A B B B C
I J 1 P I J 1 —

812-30, 812—-36

A B C C B D
[ I L | | | L | L —
806—-36

A B C

l | { 1 —




Harry REAR COVER

Ert | 11-11 1111 11-11
PARTS NAMES | Rear cover A Rear cover B Rear cover C
806—-48 | HCMI6071 HCM16081 HCM16091
804-48 | HCM16071 ECM16081 -

MODEL| 720-30 HCM16451 HCM16461 HCM16471
B12-30 HCM16561 HCM16571 HCM1658&1
812-36 HCM1 6561 HCM16571 HCM16581
806—36 HCM16351 HCM16361 HCM16371

O Er | 11-11
PARTS NAMES | RearcoverD
806-48 -
B04~48 -

MODEL]| 720-30 -
812-30 | BCM16591
812-36 HCM16591
808B6—36 -

CM43804



HaPPY | MREAL O 1TAND wrssiz _ [1-U




Hapry THREAD STAND

h-1

Elt { 12-15
PARTS NAMES ] Thread guide unit fixing plate
BOB6—-48 | HCM20081
804—-48 HCM20041

MODEL| 720-30 { BCM2G241
B812-30 | HOM20121
812-36 ] =HM20121
806-36 | mcmMz0281

Elt | 12-16 12-17 12-18
PARTS NAMES f Thread guide A Thread guide B Thread guide C
8086-48 | HQM20051 HCM20061 HCM20071
804-48 HCM20011 HCM20021 BCM20031

MODEL| 720-30 | HCM20211 HCM20221 HCM20231
812-30 | HCM20091 HCM20101 HCM201 11
812-36 | BCM20091 HCM20101 HCM20111
B806-36 } HCM20251 HCM20261 HCM20271

Eit | 12-31 12-33 12-34
PARTS NAMES | Fixing plate A right Fixing plate A center | Fixing plate A left
806—-48 | HCM16031 - HCM16041
804-48 | HCM16011 - -

MODEL} 720—-30 HCM16391 HCM16402 HCM16411
812—-30 | seM16107 HCM16111 HCM16121
812-36 | HCM16101 HCM16111 HCM16121
806—~36 BECM16481 - HCM16492

CM4a11



-U

cM4804

HarPy UCARBIAUE

X CARRIAGE

Y CARRIAGE 1




Harry CARRIAGE

Elt | 13-5 13-10 13-51
PARTS NAMES } X timing belt X rail base X rail with V groove
812-48 | MPV0O00S0 HCM24310 M0425001
806—-48 | MPVOOOSD HCM24030 HMF24380
804-48 MPVOQO50 HCM24030 mMF24380
MODEL| 720-30 MPVO0270 HMF 24290 M0424561
812-30 MPV00390 HCMZ24200 HCM2421¢
812-36 MPV00390 HCM24200 HCM24210
806-306 | MPV00310 HCM24380 M0425001
et | 14.0-18 14.0-34
PARTS NAMES | Y carriage shaft 1 Y carriage shaft 2
812-48 | HCM24350 HCM24370
806-48 | HCM24171 HCM24180
804-48 HCMZ24130 HCM24140
MODEL| 720~-30 | HCM24450 HCM24460
812-30 HCM24280 HCM24290
812-36 | HCM24280 HCM24290
806-36 | HCM24420 HCM24420

CMABQ2



